CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:

(Check all that Apply)
B Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer 00 Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of

Development 00 Request for Re-hearing O Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the

premises located at:

986 Stratford Ave Zone RX1
(Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
On the South side of the street about 193 feet West from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)
4th Street Block : 37/620 Lot:40
(Street)

Dimension of Lot in Question 90' X 128'x 90" x 128'

(Specify)
1. NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINESS Ranbir Dhillon

(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.) _Contract Purchaser

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED? No IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING N/A

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT Conversion of an existing nonconforming vehicle repair use within the existing building to a retail
convenience variety store and construction of a rear addition to the existing building

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

B Setback [0 Coverage O Landscaping O Lot Area and Width O Floor Area O Height [ Parking
O Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor B Use 0O Other:
6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY EXisting fueling station with retail convenience variety store

» See attached

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARIi).SHlP FOR GRANTING A VARIANCE (14-7-4)

y // v/ /
" F / ‘4,4 o ,,"'/,' //\‘ 1

APPLICANT [/ L] L/ _/", / s DATE 01/24/2023

(/) standiur) (Print)
If signed by agent, state, ggpabity (lawyer, builder, etc /

= (Email)
Mailing Address Chris Russo, Russo & Rizio, LLC, 10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824
(Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. Print
(If other than owner) (Signature)

Subscribe & Sworn to before me this day of 20

Notary Public in & for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION

All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: 20, Clerk

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6122/16)



sa S. Broder*
roder@russorizio.com

lin B. Connor

lin @russorizio.com

illiam J. Fitzpatrick, II1
Jitzpatrick@russorizio.com
wid K. Kurata
urata@russorizio.com

ton H. Lesser*
nton @russorizio.com

therine M. Macol
thy @russorizio.com

storia L. Miller*

toria@russorizio.com

tthony J. Novella®

ovella@russorizio.com

Paul Boucher

10 Sasco Hill Road
Fairfield, CT 06824
Tel 203-254-7579 or 203-255-9928 Fax 203-576-6626

110 Merchants Row, Suite 3
Rutland, VT 05702
Tel 802-251-6556

299 Broadway, Suite 708
New York, NY 10007
Tel 646-357-3527

5 Brook St., Suite 2B
Darien, CT 06820
Tel 203-309-5500

January 24, 2023

Zoning Administrator
Zoning Department

45 Lyon Terrace
Bridgeport, CT 06604
HAND-DELIVERED

Re: Petition for Variances — 986 Stratford Avenue

Dear Mr. Boucher:

Please accept the following narrative and enclosed application materials as part of an

Leah M. Par.

Leah@russorizio.cc

William M. Petrocci
WPetro@russorizio. cc

Raymond Rizi

Ray@russorizio. cc

Christopher B. Rus

Chris@russorizio.cc

Robert D. Russ

Rob@russorizio.cc

John J. Rya

John@russorizio.cc
Jane Ford She
Jane@russorizio. cc
Vanessa R. Wambt

Vanessa@russorizio. cc

* Also Admitted in?
2 Also Achmatted in
+ Of Counsel

application for variances of the Bridgeport Zoning Regulations (the “Regulations”) for the property

located at 986 Stratford Avenue (the “Site”) to convert an existing building containing Three (3)

vehicle repair garage bays to a retail convenience vatiety store and construct an addition to the rear

of the existing building for a walk-in cooler and associated Site improvements in the RX1 Zone.

Variances Requested

Variance of Section 3.60.9 of the Regulations to petmit the convetsion of an existing

building from a nonconforming vehicle repair use to a nonconforming retail

convenience variety store as well as a proposed addition to the existing building; and
Variance of Section 3.60.4 of the Regulations to reduce the minimum rear setback
from Fifteen feet (15°) to One and 70/00 feet (1.7°) to construct an addition to the
rear of the existing building to contain a walk-in cooler for the proposed retail use.

Narrative

The Petitioner requests the above-stated variances from the Regulations. The Site is located
adjacent to an exit ramp for [-95 to it west as it intersects Stratford Avenue. The Site abuts a large
parking area to its East, a church to its south and lies directly across from a funeral home and Pete’s
Discount Mufflers & Brakes. The Site is in close proximity to entrances and exits to I-95 and lies at

the beginning of Stratford Avenue, which is a state highway. The Site itself contains Eleven
thousand five hundred and twenty squate feet (11,520 SF).and is located in the RX1 Zone.

Currently, an existing building of approximately 1,653 SF containing Three (3) vehicle repair garage



bays and a pump station with an existing canopy to fuel Six (6) vehicles at a time are located on the
Site. Said uses are pre-existing nonconforming. The Site is accessed from a one-way entrance and
exited from a one-way exit on Stratford Avenue. The Petition proposes a parking area with Five (5)
off-street parking spaces. Bypass lanes are located on either side of the fuel pump queue.

The Petitioner proposes to convert the existing building from the nonconforming vehicle
repair garage use to a retail convenience variety store. The Three (3) vehicle repair garage bays will
be eliminated. The retail store will be similar to other retail stotes associated with fuel pump stations.
To support said use, the Petitioner proposes an addition to the rear of the existing building to
accommodate a walk-in cooler. The addition will match a preexisting non-conforming rear setback
of the SW portion of the existing building. The rear property line abuts an existing church, which is
also nonconforming as to setback. The proposed convetsion will be a significant decrease in the
intensity of the use, which has also featured outdoor vehicle storage. In addition, The Petitioner
proposes a significant amount of transparency along the street facade of the existing building that
will eliminate the existing nonconformity on the Site. The Petitioner also proposes to replace the
existing deteriorated fuel pump canopy, remove and replace dated underground gas storage tanks,
install an electric car charging station and Two (2) vacuum stations as well as pavement tepair and
new landscaping. In all, the Petition will be a tremendous upgtade for the Site.

Hardship

Granting the Petitioner the above-stated vatiances will not substantially affect the
comprehensive zoning plan of the City of Bridgeport and strict adherence to the Regulations would
cause a unique hardship to the Petitioner as the Petitioner proposes to convert the existing building
from an intense preexisting nonconforming vehicle repair use to a significantly less intense retail
convenience variety store. The existing use on the Site resulted in the outdoor storage of vehicles.
The Petition will transform the Site into a functioning fuel pump station with retail store as seen
throughout the entire City. It will be a tremendous asset and convenience to the neighborhood at
the very start of Stratford Avenue. The use is conforming to the area as a vehicle use is located just
across the street from the Site with other commercial and institutional uses surrounding. The
proposed rear setback variance is merely to extend a portion of the rear of the existing building to
match the setback of an already existing rear portion of the building, so the building will be flush
along the back. This addition will permit the installation of a walk-in cooler to suppott the retail
store. It is not an expansion of retail floor area. The proposed Site improvements and landscaping
will be a tremendous improvement from existing conditions. The Site currently contains no true
landscaping. Finally, the conversion of the existing building will also eliminate the existing
nonconformity with regards to primary facade transparency. The reduction of an existing
nonconformity can serve as its own separate basis for the granting of a variance.

For the reasons stated above, the Petitioner respectfully requests approval of the Petition for
the above-stated variances.

Sincerely, /// <
2

o /o
/Chyistophet Russo/
\/ // ////' i

e = y/4
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1425 Noble Avenue, Bpt., CT. 06610
Tel. 203-367-5180 Fax. 203-367-4961

GUEDES ASSOCIATES, INC.
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This drawing is the property of the architect, it has been prepared
specifically for the owner of this project at this site and is not to
be used for any other purpose, location, or owner without written
consent of the architect. Method of construction shown on this —

drawing should be followed exactly. Any deviation without
architect's consent or supervision, the architect will not be held
responsible for damages.




57)_0%11

NEW ADDITICN

X

157
16

711

WALK-IN
COOLER

EXISTING BUILDING

—

28:_823::

LOTTO STATION

Ho

v

)4
N
STORAGE N
UNISEX
(\ H.C. TOILET | ~
. ROOM
N Pt
XX X XX N S X
)
OFFICE

Y zzzzzzz0 022

CASHIER

FLOOR PLAN
SCALE: 1/47=1'-0"

5y

o0

f( ‘,’J.I i s &
. CORPORY

f A}
RO L L

©

AN O | LO
SUOISIAS]

GUEDES ASSOCIATES, INC.

Designers , Architects & Project Managers
1425 Noble Avenue, Bpt., CT. 06610

Tel. 203-367-5180 Fax. 203-367-4961

)]
L
—
2|.8
zZ1--
(o)
n|*oS
Lo
@2 v
3 1¢e
wn a
o))
&
m "
g o
-|=<
o =
© R
© ©
o
L o
(o]
Z ©
w o
Z =
<o
[ I
S i
z O
OLO <
E o 3
< LU 5
0y 3 @)
0 ¢ 9 Q
< g @ —
O om T
This drawing is the property of the architect, it has been prepared
specifically for the owner of this project at this site and is not to
be used for any other purpose, location, or owner without written
consent of the architect. Method of construction shown on this —

drawing should be followed exactly. Any deviation without
architect's consent or supervision, the architect will not be held
responsible for damages.
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consent of the architect. Method of construction shown on this

be used for any other purpose, location, or owner without written
drawing should be followed exactly.

This drawing is the property of the architect, it has been prepared
specifically for the owner of this project at this site and is not to

Any deviation without

architect's consent or supervision, the architect will not be held

responsible for damages.
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This drawing is the property of the architect, it has been prepared
specifically for the owner of this project at this site and is not to
be used for any other purpose, location, or owner without written
consent of the architect. Method of construction shown on this
drawing should be followed exactly. Any deviation without
architect's consent or supervision, the architect will not be held
responsible for damages.
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CITY OF BRIDGEPORT

ZONING BOARD OF
APPEALS APPLICATION

The undersigned presents the following application for:
(Check all that Apply)
H Variance O Appeal from Zoning Officer [0 Extension of Time Permit / Modification of Plan of

Development [0 Request for Re-hearing [0 Change of Condition(s) of Approval; pursuant to the Zoning
Regulations of the City of Bridgeport and/or the General Statutes of the State of Connecticut as to the
premises located at:

2101 Commerce Drive Zone MX2
(Number) (Street) (Zone Classification)
On the South side of the street about 867 feet West from
(North, South, East, West) (North, South, East, West)

Dewey Street Block : 18/1234 Lot: 1/X

(Street) " N ,
Dimension of Lot in Question 160" x 220" x 160.78' x 229.15

(Specify)

1. NAME OF APPLICANT / BUSINESS EXtra Space Properties Two, LLC

(Print)
2. APPLICANT INTEREST IN PROPERTY (OWNER, LESSEE, ETC.) Owner

3. HAS A PREVIOUS APPLICATION BEEN FILED2 No IF SO, GIVE DATE OF HEARING N/A

(Yes or No)

4. DESCRIBE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT
Proposed construction of two (2) indoor self service storage facilities and associated site imrpovements

5. THIS APPLICATION RELATES TO: Check all that Apply

H Setback H Coverage [ Landscaping [ Lot Area and Width [0 Floor Area [ Height B Parking
[ Extension or Enlargement of Non-Conforming Use and/or Building [ Coastal Area Management
Approval O Liquor O Use [ Other:

6. USE TO BE MADE OF PROPERTY Indoor self service storage

7. WHAT IS THE SPECIFIC HARDSHIP R GRAN G A VARIANCE (14-7-4)?

APPLICANT - //// / DATE 05/5?55//2023

See attached

"/ ',‘ﬁﬂﬂe) (Prinf)

If signed by agent, state capacity (lawyer, bililder, efc /
(Email)
Mailing Address /0 Chris Russo, Russo & Rizio, LLC, 10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824
(Zip Code) (Phone #)
PROPERTY OWNERS ENDORSEMENT. Print
(If other than owner) (Signature)

Subscribe & Sworn to before me this day of 20

Notary Public in & for the County of Fairfield, State of Connecticut.

Note: READ CAREFULLY BEFORE FILLING OUT THIS APPLICATION
All questions must be answered in detail (use separate sheet if necessary).
The Applicant, or Agent for, must adhere to the attached check list or it will not be possible for
The Zoning Board of Appeals to process this application.
NO APPLICATION RECEIVED BY MAIL CAN BE ACCEPTED.
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
(REFER TO ZONING DEPARTMENT AS TO FEES 203-576-7217)

FEE RECEIVED: DATE: 20, Clerk
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY (Rev. 6/22116)




Lisa S. Broder*

LBroder@russorizio.com

Colin B. Connor

Colin @russorizio.com

Robert G. Golger

Bob@russorizio.com

David K. Kurata

DKurata@russorizio.com

Stanton H. Lesser+
Stanton @russorizio.com

Katherine M. Macol

Kathy @russorizio.com
Victoria L. Miller*

Victoria@russorizio.com

Anthony J. Novella*

Anovella@russorizio.com

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

10 Sasco Hill Road, Fairfield, CT 06824

Tel 203-254-7579 or 203-255-9928
Fax 203-576-6626

5 Brook St., Suite 2B, Darien, CT 06820
Tel 203-309-5500

www.russorizio.com

January 5, 2023

Paul Boucher

Zoning Administrator
Zoning Department
45 Lyon Terrace
Bridgeport, CT 06604

Re: Application for Variances — 2101 Commerce Drive

Dear Mr. Bouchet:

Please accept this Application to the Bridgeport Zoning Board of Appeals for

Leah M. Parisi

Leah@russorizio.com

William M. Petroccio*
WPetro@russorizio.com
Raymond Rizio*
Ray@russorizio.com

Christopher B. Russo

Chris@russorizio.com

Robert D. Russo*
Rob®@russorizio.com

John J. Ryan*

John@russorizio.com

Jane Ford Shaw

Jane@russorizio.com

Vanessa R. Wambolt
Vanessa@russorizio.com

* Also Adratted in NY
2 Also Admitted in VT
+ Of Counsel

variances for the property located at 2101 Commerce Drive (the “Site”) in the MX2 Zone.

Variances Requested

1. Vatiance of Section 3.30.4.3 of the Bridgeport Zoning Regulations (the

“Regulations™) to inctease the maximum Primary Street Build-to Zone from

Twenty feet (20°) to Fifty-nine and 30/00 feet (59.3);

2. Vatiance of Section 3.30.4.7 of the Regulations to increase the maximum Site
Coverage from Eighty petcent (80%) to Eighty-three and 40/00 percent (83.4%);

and

3. Vatiance of Section 3.30.5.3 of the Regulations to locate surface parking in the

front yatd closet to the street lot line than the principal building.

Proposed Development & Use

The Applicant proposes to construct a three-story indoor self-service storage facility
and an additional one-stoty indoor self-setvice storage facility on the Site. The Site cutrently
contains parking along with access easements to the neighboring self-service storage facility
to the east. It is located within the MX2 Zone. The Site is located on Commerce Drive just
east of the border with the Town of Fairfield and contains 34,854 SF, or 0.8 actes. The
railroad tracks are located on the south side of the Site and Intetstate 95 is directly to the



north. Vehicle lots are also located to the west and north of the Site. The Site is subject to an
access easement to the abutting self-service storage facility that runs along the front of the
Site in the area of the Primary Street Build-to Zone (“Access Easement”).

The Applicant proposes to construct a three-stoty indoor self-service storage facility
and an additional one-stoty indoor self-setvice storage facility. The proposed buildings will
be set back from the Primary Street Build-to Zone due to Access Easement. The Applicant
is not permitted to build on the Access Easement, which necessitates the variance. In
addition, there is a rather steep grade change from Commerce Drive to the Site. The building
is located beyond the access driveway where the Site begins to level off in grade.

The larger L-shaped building will contain a floor area of 32,073 SF over its Three (3)
stoties with a ground floor area of 10,883 SF. The upper floor will be accessed via Two (2)
elevators and Two (2) stairwells. The smaller rectangular building will be one-story and
contain 3,716 SF. A coveted loading area will be located within the “joint” of the L-shaped
building. Gates will control access to this area. A two-way drive aisle will wrap the one-story
building for ease of access. Eleven (11) patking spaces will be provided in the front yard,
which is more than sufficient parking for the proposed use. Both buildings will feature
ground floor storage units with access via an overhead door leading directly to the outside.

The design of the proposed building is in accordance with the Regulations. The street
facades of both buildings will featutre extensive transpatency. The buildings will feature a mix
of glass, masonty block and metal panels. The design and color scheme will complement the
existing adjacent self-storage facility. The proposed buildings will seamlessly fit in with the
character of the neighbothood. The proposed use is a permitted use in the MX2 Zone via a
Special Permit.

Hardship

Granting the Applicant the above-stated vatiances will not substantially affect the
comptehensive zoning plan of the City of Bridgeport and strict adherence to the Regulations
would cause a unique hardship to the Applicant as the Access Easement creates a significant
hardship to the Site and necessitates a numbet of variances. As stated above, the Access
Easement occupies a significant portion of the Primary Street Build-To Zone. It forces the
proposed buildings to be set back to their proposed location, which necessitates the vatiance
to increase that maximum setback. In addition, because buildings are not permitted to
occupy the Access Easement area, it provides a natural area for off-street parking to be
located. If the parking was located in the rear yard, it would reduce the buildable area even
further. These conditions force the sutface patking to be located in the front yard and
necessitate the variance.

Finally, the Application tequites a slight variance for Site Coverage. It should first be
noted that the Site was formetly located within the I-L. Zone when it was developed for
access and parking for the existing self-storage facility. At the time, the zoning regulations
permitted a site coverage of Eighty-five percent (85%). This Application would be compliant



with that standard. When the Regulations were adopted, the Site was placed in the MX2
Zone, which reduced the Site Coverage permitted. However, the Access Easement is still the
unique condition that drives this variance. Due to the Access Easement, that area is
obviously requited to be paved. The proposed buildings are completely compliant in their
design, but they must be located fully outside the Access Easement, which further increases
Site Coverage. Since the proposed buildings must be located outside the Access Easement, it
also requires the off-street patking to be located in the front yard, which increases the Site
Coverage further. Without the Access Easement, the Applicant would be able to significantly
reduce the Site Coverage.

The Application will not have a negative impact on the surrounding neighborhood.
The Site is extremely well-buffered without any residential neighbors and significantly more
intense uses sutrounding it. It abuts an existing self-service storage facility, which it will
essentially mirror. Self-setvice storage facilities have extremely low demand on parking and
traffic. The Site is an ideal location for the proposed use.

For these reasons, we tespectfully request approval of the above-stated variances for
the Site.

Sincerely,




PROPERTIES WITHIN 100' OF 2101 COMMERCE DRIVE

LOCATION OWNER

2101 COMMERCE DR EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES TWO LLC
2170 COMMERCE DR  DERI DAVID A JR

2155 COMMERCE DR ONE COMMERCE DRIVE LLC

ADDRESS

P O BOX 320099
2170 COMMERCE DR
2155 COMMERCE DR

CITY

ALEXANDRIA
BRIDGEPORT
BRIDGEPORT

STATE
VA
CcT
cT

ZIP

22320
06605
06605
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EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES TWO LLC  acmve

2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

BUSINESS DETAILS

Business Details

General Information

Business Name
EXTRA SPACE PROPERTIES TWO LLC

Business status
ACTIVE

Citizenship/place of formation
Foreign/DE

Business address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Annual report due
3/31/2023

NAICS code
Other Activities Related to Real Estate (531390)

Business ALEI
1122249

Date formed
10/25/2013

Business type
LLC

Mailing address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Last report filed
2022

NAICS sub code
531390

Principal Details

Principal Name
GWYN G. MCNEAL

Principal Title
MANAGER

Principal Business address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

hltps://service.ct.govlbusiness/s/onlinebusinesssearch?businessNameEn=PFKyuIHItquA3FInsL600OIYQSzngIka3CMIa9wsm0fvrCE%2anxdsC1t..4 1/6



1/5/23, 11:22 AM onlineBusinessSearch

Principal Residence address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Principal Name
P.SCOTT STUBBS

Principal Title
MANAGER

Principal Business address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Principal Residence address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, #400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Principal Name
GRIMSHAW KIRK

Principal Title
MANAGER

Principal Business address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, # 400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Principal Residence address
2795 EAST COTTONWOOD PARKWAY, # 400, SALT LAKE CITY, UT, 84121, United States

Agent details

Agent name
C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Agent Business address
67 BURNSIDE AVE, EAST HARTFORD, CT, 06108, United States

Agent Mailing address
67 BURNSIDE AVE, EAST HARTFORD, CT, 06108, United States

Filing History

Business Registration - Certificate of Registration
0004968498
Filing date: 10/25/2013 Filing time:

Volume Type
B

Volume
1861

Start page
3538

Pages
4

Date generated
10/25/2013

https://service.ct.gov/business/s/onlinebusinesssearch?businessNameEn=PFKyulHltgfMA3FInsL6000IYQSzTgjlkxB3CMla9wsmOfwrCE%2FnnxdsC1t...  2/6
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ZONING INFORMATION

PARKING INFORMATION

LOCATION: 2102 STATE STREET EXTENSION, BRIDGEPORT, CONNECTICUT

ZONE: MX2 (MIXED-USE CENTERS) BUILDING TYPE: COMMERCIAL CENTER

USE: SELF-SERVICE STORAGE-INDOOR (ALLOWED PER SPECIAL PERMIT)

ITEM # ITEM REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED VARIANCE

1 MINIMUM LOT AREA NONE REQUIRED 3?68§4A§)F NO
2 MINIMUM LOT WIDTH 60 FEET 160 FEET NO
3 PRIMARY STREET WALL 60 PERCENT MIN 61 PERCENT NO
4 MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 5 FEET MIN / 20 FEET MAX 59.3 FEET YES
5 MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 5 FEET 10.2 FEET NO
6 MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 5 FEET 6.3 FEET NO
7 MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT 1 STORY MIN / 3 STORY MAX 3 STORY NO
8 MAXIMUM SITE COVERAGE 80 PERCENT +83.4 PERCENT YES

SITE PLAN LEGEND

PROPERTY LINE — e —

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE LINE LoD
AND CONTRACT LIMIT LINE

PROPOSED SAWCUT LNE @ ————————

PROVIDE AND INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ®

PROVIDE AND INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK

i —

ITEM # ITEM REQUIREMENTS PROPOSED VARIANCE
32,073 SF. &
1 BUILDING SIZE NONE REQUIRED 5916 SF. NO
NO MINIMUM OFF—STREET
2 PARKING REQUIRED R i 11 SPACES NO
MINIMUM HANDICAPPED PARKING
3 e Aces HEGUIRED 1 SPACES 1 SPACES NO
4 MINIMUM PARKING DIMENSIONS 9 FEET X 20 FEET 9 FEET X 20 FEET NO
5 MINIMUM AISLE WIDTH 24 FEET — 2-WAY 24 FEET — 2—WAY NO
6 MINIMUM FRONT SETBACK 10 FEET 10 FEET NO
7 MINIMUM SIDE SETBACK 5 FEET 5 FEET NO
8 MINIMUM REAR SETBACK 5 FEET 5 FEET NO
9 MINIMUM LOADING SPACES GFA OF 15,000 REQUIRES 1 1 NO
SPACE
10 MINIMUM LOADING SPACE SIZE 12 FEET X 35 FEET 20 FEET X 24 FEET NO
Commerce

PROVIDE" AND ———

v T~

INSTALL GATE

N/F
One Commerce Drive, LLC
2155 Commerce Drive
Vol. 9263 Pg. 54
MBLU:18/1239/9/8B
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5 FRONT BUILDING“SETBACK“LINE

N
~N

Drive ~

N80°41°32"E
160.00’

28 W, 22905

N9°25°28"W

5’/ SIDE<BUILDING/
PARKING SETBACK LINE

PROPOSED
3=STORY SELF

TOTAL = 32,073

STORAGE
FACILITY
FLOOR 1 -
10,883 S.F.
FLOOR 2 -
10,595 S.F.
FLOOR 3 -
10,595 S.F.

S.F.

LOADING

10" FRONT PARKING SETBACK LINE
]
© <
I “T~=—EXISTING HANDICAP
P SPACE
—
PROPOSED EXTRA spAg{FPROPERNEs
1=STORY SELF 2101 c%?és#ci‘ DRIVE
STORAGE )%[U? 7587}723%/?2
FACILITY
3,716 S.F.
PARCEL TWO
PROVIDE AND

—

—

-

INSTALL GATE

5° SIDE BUILDI

oo PR S

-—

A=1'35"18"
R=5799.65'
L=160.78

CHD=S73°09°'58"W

160.77’

N/F
Connecticut Department Of Transportation
(Formerly New York, New Haven & Hartford
Railroad Company)

FOR PERMITTING PURPOSES ONLY
NOT RELEASED FOR CONSTRUCTION

GRAPHIC SCALE
20 10 0 20

e

SCALE IN FEET

; BD220122201 ; XC220122201 ; XY220122201

Xref (s):

Architecture
Engineering
Environmental

-' Land Surveying
Companies

2

355 Research Parkway
Meriden, CT 06450

(203) 630-1406
Z
—
wl Z =
=90
) —
o -z =
O&y
— L
-l X 7
Wl w =
255
Ll
o>
Qo
L
w
) — uw
o2
o. —
Ox&5
N M
(a°4
o.
9
&
2
O o
: 3
g
Designed A.B.U.
Drawn A.B.U.
Reviewed
Scale 1"=20"
Project No. 2201222
Date 11/14/2022
CAD File:
SP220122201
Title
PRELIMINARY
SITE
PLAN
Sheet No.

SP-1

© 2022 BL COMPANIES, INC. THESE DRAWINGS SHALL NOT BE UTILIZED BY ANY PERSON, FIRM OR CORPORATION WITHOUT THE SPECIFIC WRITTEN PERMISSION OF BL COMPANIES.




46'-10" 51'-7"
@ @ @ @ 10'- 0" 10'- 0" 10'- 0" 10'- 0" 10'- 0"
@\ \% 1 I T | I L T E%H \lgfll I‘V | i
. 10-0 10'-0" 10'-0 10'-0 % DISPLAY
— —
— — Y § > ' _— I | |
F::: | |
> \ H} STAIR'A < [ [
o H} ] | 10x25 10x25 |
o o o - I - [ . A [ \ \ [
. I
e i ELECTRICAL e | |
10x15 10x15 5x15 m==" o L
5 i N = -
EI> | %::: | |
= e ——— | |
Hp— . | \ | |
- —- < ! !
r-”C < ‘ 10x25 10x25 ‘
| | H 1 1
| ) — -
=C> 777777 r -7 T —
i 10x15 ———— ! !
2 X | | |
| 5x5 5x5 5x5 = | |
\ ‘ \ - ‘ 10x30 10x20 ‘
o o i - | % 1 A [ [
@7 ! \r - | | |
| ‘ 10x15 ) L
| . T
| |
< % 10x15 | | | 10x15 | . | | .
B | \ | = ! ! 5
o <
‘ L ) il | 1030 10x20 | (2 =
- - _— — -+ = ! | w
@ | —H N8 | BUILDING #2 |
| | ‘ | ‘ | _ L
ED : r -1 r -
2 10x15 | | 10x10 10x15 ol N | | | |
| | ol \35.07) - | |
‘ o ] | 10x30 10x20 |
( : ) o - B L | = i |
| r - > | ‘
| i ‘ | [
| \ ol > — =
5 ‘ T
- 10x15 | \ 10x10 10x15 o
" | | | . .
| o
| ‘ - o
L ~
| |
| \ | | | @ﬁ Al 10x20 10x20 . 10x20 10x20 ~10x20
cl> |
2 10x15 | \ 10x10 10x15 ol
Al [
| ‘ [ | =}
| b =
< ) - - - L,,>I e =
% ‘ :’ [ r- - - — — — — = - - - — — — — = -y - - — - — — — = -y - - — — — — — = -y - - - - — — — = -
E(ID ‘ ‘ | ‘ ‘ | ! 1 1 ! |
2) 2 = | > B = n
5.02) iy 10x15 | | 10x10 10x15 |
| | \ | ol
\ o
L -
@7 B B \ - L |
|
I l N N
A5.01 A5.03
o
- 10x15 | | 10x10 10x15 ||| N4 :
2 o
| \ ol @
|
® . S o
—
o T 0 ® 06 0 0 60 O 6
| \ |
o 1 "
2 10x15 | | 10x10 10x15 | 8 -2 |
~ ‘ ‘ : , 20! - 8" , 62! - 11"
( ) | \ | | 1 | I
o o - E= ] | \ £ _ 2 o | o | o | o 74
| i If 1 If 1 If 1 |
Lo - N | | ] _ [
=il | :
o RO AT YA AT O TATAT ST TATA T TA) ‘
T —t |
\ \ | | |
|
| BUILDING #1 |
— — 10x20 — @ ELEL — — — = T — 10x20——| — —10x200 — 10x20 — 10x20— —| —10x20- — — U
L
0" COVERED LOADING AREA
MECHANICAL | | 10x25
= ELEV [
+ H ‘
| 5x5
|
: S \ %
| 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 -
<
o
- 10x30 | N o o o o o o o (2 )
s v = === 537
| 2'7 STAIR 'B'
Il
{ ) |
T T T T B = - - - - - - - - - B - B - - - - - - - B - - f:;
ﬁ::::
- 50 oo
\ H—
10x30 | | [
=l R
| 10x20 10x20 10x20 10x20 10x20 10x15 10x15 10x15 b-—-
o T | T o H
N l|_| u H\
H 5x15 H
o l\\E 777777777
S i 10x20 — L
> i ] il
| | | | | 5
H I o
o - - ml =] I - - - - - B N
MT m
15 0 76!_9"

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT

®

FIRST FLOOR PLAN

11/17/2022 // BL PROJECT No: 2201222

D
.‘

Companies




®,, ® - S
46'- 10" . ¥ — =
} 10'-0 10'-0 10-0" 10'-0 5-0 }
: > STAIR'A' 5
I Yo} ! n
5 S| | — 5
S | | — S
5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 _ N
@} m— 1 =t B |
5x5 |
X ‘ AN
5 5 A\
= - o - =
5x5 % 5x5 5x5 5x5
5x5 | 56 STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF BELOW.
> 5
= (=
=3
K 5x5 % K 5x5
5x5 % K 5x5 \‘
> 5
= = (2 )
55 % K 55 \A5.01/
G} a n N o o o o 5
5x5 | . 5x5 3
5 5
S =
5x5 % K 5x5
5x5 ‘ ‘ 5x5
5 5
= =
5x5 % K 5x5
@7 o - =0 - - - - _ 4
_ / )
© P 5x5 % K 5x5 E&ﬁ &g
() 2 .
= S
5x5 % K 5x5
55 % K 55 1)
: ° 507/
= , (=
5x5 % K 5x5
5x5 % K 5x5 e @ @
° | 5-0" 10'- 0" 10'- 0" 10'-0 10'-0 10'- 0" 10'- 0" 10'-0 10'- 0"
o —
- ! 5
5x5 ‘ ‘ 5x5 5x5 | " EID " " " " " "
® | A ¢ S
5x5 ‘
ED
= | ; \
oF @ o BUILDING #1
Oll
‘ &
=)
+ i
3 K 5x5
.
) 28 ‘ 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 g
5 (2 )
: e == = By e By e R ey B S > &)
555 | STAIR'B
® *
1 5x5 | 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5
=) :,A [
:e o)
=1
| 5x5 % K 5x5
L |
o o L] _ o o o o o o o 4 o o o o o o o
@ 2 N
5x5
] 5
c.> E<% [ (O I B B R A B I = W o ——
:9 ~ w
\ | 5
® m
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ I.l[ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | \ﬁ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
150" | 76-9 | 399

' LOCKERS LEVEL

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT

FIRST FLOOR LOCKER PLAN

11/17/2022 // BL PROJECT No: 2201222

D
.‘

Companies




OO,
ﬂ
|

FE——

5x15

7512 sx12 | 5x12 | 5x12 | 5x12

=+

©
\
[
|
19
ST
ﬁg\ (I
\1
\

y
L/

5x7 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5

©
|
l
|
_—
|

5x7 | | |

| 5x10 10x15 | | | 5x10

5x10 | | |

10x10 | | 5x10 10x15 | \ 5x10% a
| \ | \ W

10x10 | | 5x10 10x15 \ | 5x10

O,

O,

O,
|
|
—
|
94'- 11

10x10 \ | 5x10 10x15 \ |  5x10

®

10x10 \ | 5x10 10x15 \ |  5x10

| | | |
10x10 | - 5x10 10x15 | | | 5x10%

@

O

©
©
®
O,
©
®
®
®
®
O

10x10 \ | 5x10 10x15 | | 5x10 85'-2"

‘ ‘ 5x15
10x10 |  5x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10
—
| | - ‘ 10x15
‘ﬂ“ + _ o | _ _ _ o _ o _ o _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ o o o _
o - N ‘ s N N - N
- 16'- 6"
I > 'BUILDING #1
10x10 |  5x10 - & S _ _ _ _ - S
| \
N ! ] 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5%10 5x5 5x10

© © © o o

o
5x15 5x5 5x10 .
| | B (2 )
10x10 | | 5x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 \A5.01/
‘ = : [
| | 55 | x5 | 5x5 5x5 JSTAR'B
S - ] _ o B B I R o A - -
I P
I
toos
:‘L‘L:::
10x10 - - — - - - - - - T
:ﬁ;:::
5x5 N
b — — —
. L ——toxto —|— toxto— | ——toxt0— K - .
{
|
. L
o
=
| 5
® “”
15-0 39-9"

SECOND FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT SECOND FLOOR PLAN

11/17/2022 // BL PROJECT No: 2201222

D
.‘

Companies




BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT

® | *
— — %%}% ‘ = —
STA‘IR'A'
I TTTT 1oL
sas (-1
7x12 5x12 5x12 5x12 5x12 _ [ -
ol —1
@7 o ] H _ _ _ _ _ _ g —————— —
N Yy
m 5x7 5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 |
‘
5x7 | ‘%
5x10 10x15 | \ 5x10
5x10 | \
6314 ‘
: |
| | |
10x10 5x10 10x15 \ |  5x10 n
I 557
|
C ‘ =
| | 3
10x10 5x10 10x15 \ |  5x10
\ | | \
© S
|
| | ‘ |
10x10 5x10 10x15 \ | 5x10
| \
|
C i \
P2 | \
10x10 5x10 10x15 \ | 5x10
| |
O *
|
| |
10x10 5x10 10x15 | | | 5x10
| \
|
O + O 66 606 ® O ® 6
‘ |
| \ 85'- 2
10x10 5x10 10x15 | | 5x10
| \
OR — —
— S | S BN R —
5x15
|
10x10 5x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10
- 10x15
JE— — — — | H L = R I i — — I I — P P P —_ —_ R R P J— J— J— —_ —_ J— R - I R
‘L 27I_2ll
> 'BUILDING #1.
10x10 5x10 - o — —_ —_ R R —_ —_ ‘
N |
"“ I 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x10 5x5 5x10
@7 o o o \L RS ‘ ‘ o |
‘ o
5x15 5x5 | 5x10 -
| <
10x10 5x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 10x10 ‘
‘ 1 1
5x5 5x5 5x5 5x5 | JSTAR'B
- o n o _ _ _ N N o o o o o o A
| —
10x10 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
5x5 -
@ — — — — — — — = — — — — +—— + s5xt06—} 5x10—| 5x10—| —5x10—| —5x10—| 5x10 —
5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15 5x15
o
:9
‘ (=)
® :
15' - 75'- 10" 39'-9
7

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0"

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

11/17/2022 // BL PROJECT No: 2201222

D
.‘

Companies




|
PREFINISHED METAL COPING ——————— /iALUMINUM PREFINISHED METAL BAND |

STOREFRONT | | | | | | | | | T.0.PARAPET 3 - BLDG #1
SYSTEM & CLEAR 43 -8" %

GLAZING T.0.PARAPET 2 - BLDG #1 $ :T
- | _ — - 47

. _ _ _ — L — — — — - = s = = n — T.O.PARAﬂET1-BLDG#1$ — 5]
— B \ / T 41'-2"

I B1L T.0. ROOF - BLDG #1 KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
4 | . . 1 - B Ii il | a a - - | | - - — 38 . 5" COLOR: DOVE GRAY

INSULATED METAL PANEL,

L

L

16'-6"

14! - Oll

INSULATED METAL PANEL

GLASS

SPANDREL
GLASS

SPANDREL
GLASS

SPANDREL

| SPANDREL
GLASS

| SPANDREL

KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS

3RD FLOOR - BLDG #1
o COLOR: ZINK GRAY

[N - - - - - - ﬁ - 7 27l - 2“

I
1
;

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT %
SYSTEM & CLEAR GLAZING =)

10'-8"
43| - 8"

SPANDREL
GLASS
SPANDREL
GLASS
SPANDREL
GLASS

SPANDREL
GLASS
SPANDREL
GLASS

KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
COLOR: TO MATCH EXTRA SPACE
STORAGE CUSTOM GREEN

\ 2ND FLOOR - BLDG #1

16'- 6"
- 14' - o"a N,
\ \ \ SPLIT FACE MASONRY
BLOCK BAND

- 6"

16'- 6"

14! - Oll

SPLIT FACE

SPLIT FACE MASONRY MASONRY BLOCK

BLOCK BAND

APPROX. GRADE

T FLOOR - BLDG #1
Oll
|

| | | | | | | | | INSULATED OVERHEAD | | | HOLLOW METAL |
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ COILING DOORf DﬂOR & FRAME ‘ ‘

EAST ELEVATION - BUILDING #1

1/8" = 1'-0"

® ® ® @ ® ® ®@ O OO0 O O O O

| | | T.0.PARAPET 3 - BLDG #1
438"
—PREFINISHED METAL BAND PREFINISHED T.0.PARAPET 2 - BLDG #1
METAL TRIM—— 0

| _ L — _ I — — — i ) T.O.PARAF£T1-BLDG#1$ﬁﬁ
412"

_ I . % _ _ _ _ T.0. ROOF - BLDG #1

- = B I P b 38'-5"

PREFINISHED METAL COPING

1 '8“

L

L

10"

| —LINE OF ROOF

16‘ - 6"

INSULATED METAL PANEL, I

14! _ Oll

SPANDREL
GLASS

GLASS
SPANDREL
GLASS

I

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT |
SYSTEM & CLEAR GLAZING |
|

8l _ Oll

3RD FLOOR - BLDG #1
27' - 2|I

I
|
|
)
|
I
|

SPANDREL
GLASS

10! - 8"
10| - 8"
43! - 8"

ALUMINUM STOREFRONT
[ - I e SYSTEM & CLEAR GLAZING

SPANDREL
GLASS

| SPANDREL
GLASS

LINE OF BUILDING IN FRONT

2ND FLOOR - BLDG #1

i

16'- 6" 2
PREFINISHED METAL TRIM N y 14'-0 : i
SE(L)E KF/SXE SVIASONRY = - ~ CREFINSHED PREFINISHEDMETALTRM
\ JETALTRM . 1 HlH 1 HIH JLLEOCTE 111111 ‘ .
SPL'TFACEMASONRYBLOCK OPENEOBE:YOND ‘::; S ||||||HLL [RIRINEN (IR NI IR % g
SPLIT FACE MASONRY _LOADING AREA_ = I o
BLOCK BAND P - ===
V2 - ~ N§ - oy -
APPROX. GRADE _ d ) N
INSULATED OVERHEAD 0"
COILING DOORS

NORTH ELEVATION - BUILDING #1

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT EXTER|OR ELEVAT|ONS BU”—DlNG #1

y . —

11/17/2022 /I BL PROJECT No: 2201222 Companies




O o © 6 66 o 6 O 0 O O O O ®

iﬁg%’gﬁgﬁgfggpm PREFINISHED SCUPPER | — PREFINISHED SCUPPER PREFINISHED METAL | T.O.PARAPET 3 - BLDG #1
AND CONDUCTOR AND CONDUCTOR COPING 3.8
PREFINISHED METAL COPING PREFINISHED METAL T.0.PARAPET 2 - BLDG #1 ®
- o o o o o o o | - - - - - - - BAN ‘ 42'-Q" <
el I il A | | 1 | — — — — — " T.0.PARAPET 1-BLDG #1 $g‘o T
ar-2" KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
S L -l i - - | ] - | - - | - » - | T.0. ROOF - BLDG #1 COLOR: DOVE GRAY
“r-TrT--r--T- =TT~~~ T~~~ T~~~ T T T~~~ WA T- T~~~ T- " T~~~ [T T~ T-—T-TTAHN |~ T~ T~ T~~~ TT-T-—T-—T/AT--Tar =1 REFINISHED SCUPPER ]
LINE OF ROOF | AND CONDUCTOR ) ©
i 5
— — | 1 ~
INSULATED METALPANEL —— = | o, o o, =
T S 2 2 S 2
Z 3 2 z|3 PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
ALUMINUM STOREFRONT i i - & & DOWNSPOUT
SYSTEM & CLEAR GLAZING , KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
- I - . || _ LAl il _ ! - | - - ] . n | 3RDFLOOR-BLDG #1 COLOR: ZINK GRAY
i 27' - 2“
m— . ——
. | - a INSULATED METAL Y R -
] L L —— L 1
2y 2 g 2 g | PANEL Ky :
Z 3 =Z|5 Z 3
I I i : - 5 e 5|° KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
AND FLOOR - BLDG #1 COLOR: TO MATCH EXTRA SPACE
— = - — v —T— |— T HT — - | — - 5 = = = 1 ST STORAGE CUSTOM GREEN
PREFINISHED METALTRM———— = | ©
©
SPLIT FACE MASONRY
BLOCK BAND
.
SPLIT FACE MASONRY BLOCK 5 @
©
SPLIT FACE MASONRY
BLOCK BAND )
o
APPROX. GRADE _RI DC #1 ~
O“
1/8" = 1'-0"
\ \ \
| | | | | | | | | T.0.PARAPET 3 - BLDG #1
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM — PREFINISHED ALUMINUM — PREFINISHED ALUMINUM S PREFINISHED METAL COPING PREFINISHED SCUPPER T O.PARAPET 2. BLES 1) -
DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUT DOWNSPOUT AND CONDUCTOR e DR o
PREFINISHED METAL COPING —— B s Ck B B B / B T i B o B PREFINISHED METAL BAND B / o i 42-0 <
e — — — [1_ — — — — — - — — — — — —/ 1.0.PARAPET 1- BLDG #1 =N
4.2 é;
N - » L] N | » | » 9 » B N ~ T.0.ROOF-BLDG #1
[ i U IO A I IR | D R S | N I A IO I (D D N O EUD D N 1 NS 7740 N 1 o [ L Y IR I S | Wy 38 -5'
©
| LINE OF ROOF < e
A
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM
! ! DOWNSPOUT
i » | ] 1] B » 1 » - o | o] L ~ 3RDFLOOR-BLDG #1
— — — T | 272"
% % %
INSULATED METAL PANEL i | | S S ©
[Te)
[5e)
o
N L - B B » B » » 1 » B B 1 B B 1 » B 2ND FLOOR - BLDG #1
I ‘ I I 16'- 6"
5
i
SPLIT FACE MASONRY
BLOCK BAND
o
SPLIT FACE MASONRY BLOCK ©
%
SPLIT FACE MASONRY | | | | | | | | | | | =
BLOCK BAND
APPROX. GRADE - OR - BLDG #1 L

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | 0"

SOUTH ELEVATION - BUILDING #1

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT EXTER|OR ELEVAT|ONS BU”—DlNG #1

y . —

11/17/2022 /I BL PROJECT No: 2201222 Companies




® ® © @ 0 0 0 060 © 0 & O

T.0.PARAPET 3 - BLDG #1

- ébg'}’”EMUg/' C?I_TEOARRE(ETAOZ’\:LG 43 - 8" GROUND AND UPPER STORIES TRANSPARENCY
T.0.PARAPET 2 - BLDG #1
— _ 1 — — _ — — _ — — _ L — _ — — _ 42 - 0" 3.30.8. PRIMARY & NON-PRIMARY FACADES
- - — - _ _ _ - _ — — — T.OPARAPET 1-BLDG #1. GROUND STORY 75 % REQUIRED
41'-2 83 % PROVIDED
- - B N\ ] N \ 7.0. ROOF - BLDG #1
\ \ 38 - 5" UPPER STORIES 18 % REQUIRED
28 % PROVIDED
* SN N ANNNSN N AN S8 >
L L
wE < X \§\ Q ke \S\
IEE Q\i\ \Ea\x E@‘\ % \ys\ B \24$‘I'\ \% . i
SEeg @ a N N \ = K
o <
- 58 & | ) \ \i S \ \ NN N\ \ N 3RD FLOOR - BLI237(|5 #21"
\v \§ KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
COLOR: DOVE GRAY
N N
2 Qi %% & S
SRS 3 NERE
NEN =\ 5 . 2
N cb\ Y{ @) V\&
_ _ N N 2ND FLOOR - BLDG #1
T.0.PARAPET 5 - BLDG #2 | 16'-6"
13'-4" [ I | )
T.0.PARAPET 4 - BLDG #2 o : = = - I - ﬁ - - : s KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
@f 20" - K 3 COLOR: ZINK GRAY
N %
- - NI N S S N A B LOCKERS LEVEL
&S \sg 0 N S| 9 ?: N i i) X 8-6"
LSOz ® 8 o) Rl o S LOADING AREA = NN NN T o
Q2% )
8z|% A g N
" § % =L KINGSPAN INSULATED METAL PANELS
GlE - N 7 R 7 COLOR: TO MATCH EXTRA SPACE
(1) §T FLOOR - BLDG #2 = =BLDG #01“ STORAGE CUSTOM GREEN
1/8" = 1'-0"
Q
LINE OF ROOF
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM PREFINISHED METAL COPING ——
PREFINISHED METAL COPING T.0.PARAPET 4 - BLDG #2
_ T.0.PARAPET 4 - BLDG #2 - — T
12I - 0Il
- INSULATED METAL PANEL
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM | - - INSULATED METAL PANEL 2
DOWNSPOUT - SPLITFACE MASONRY BLOCK s I
SPLITFACE MASONRY ] SPLITFACE MASONRY SPLITFACE
BLOCK 2 BLOCK MASONRY BLOCK
N
APPROX. GRADE | | APPROX GRADE 1ST FLOOR - BLDG #2 {}
. FLOOR - BLDG #2 {} o
0" INSULATED OVERHEAD
INSULATED OVERHEAD COILING DOORS
COILING DOORS
1/8" = 1'-0" 1/8" = 1'-0"
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM GUTTER PREFINISHED METAL TRIM PREFINISHED METAL TRIM
PREFINISHED METAL COPING . T.0.PARAPET 5 - BLDG #? . TREFINISHEDMETAL TRIM o oviledil LINE OF ROOF T.0.PARAPET 5 - BLDG #?
_' 13"4" _I ?X) 13I_4Il
_ | = _ _ _ _ _ \ s
o - ~ T.0.PARAPET 4 - BLDG #2 = = \ \ \ —% T.0.PARAPET 4 - BLDG #2 $
SPLIT FACE MASONRY e e | gy g poppeges g o — O P ® 120
BLOCK BAND SPLIT FACE MASONRY -
PREFINISHED ALUMINUM SPLIT FACE MASONRY BLOCK ¥ S A BLOCKBAND ’ w H ‘ H M ‘ S
DOWNSPOUT SPLIT FACE MASONRY & S SPLIT FACE MASONRY BLOCK L
INSULATED METAL PANEL BLOCK BAND ~ | SPLIT FACE MASONRY — ALUMINUM
BLOCK BAND I i 1 I " STOREFRONT SYSTEM
APPROX. GRADE B 1ST FLOOR - BLDG #2 $ APPROX. GRADE - 1ST FLOOR - BLDG #2 !;
0Il 0Il

EAST ELEVATION - BUILDING #2

INSULATED OVERHEAD
COILING DOORS

+ + + +
NORTH ELEVATION - BUILDING #2

1/8" = 1'-0"

BRIDGEPORT SELF STORAGE // 2102 STATE ST EXT, BRIDGEPORT, CT

1/8" = 1'-0"

D
.‘

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BUILDING #2

11/17/2022 // BL PROJECT No: 2201222

Companies




	ZBA_Application_20230215_986_Stratford_Ave
	ZBA_Application_20230215_2101_Commerce_Dr
	A1.02 - FIRST FLOOR LOCKER PLAN
	A1.04 - THIRD FLOOR PLAN
	A5.01 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BUILDING #1
	A5.02 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BUILDING #1
	A5.03 - EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS BUILDING #2


